2021 Southwest Tennessee District Senior Olympics

Archery
Compound Finger Score
Male: 60-64 Ricky Weaver 750
75-79 Miillard Parsley 750
Compound Release
Male: 50-54 Donald Douglas 827
60-64 Tony Roberts 850
Rex Duncan 833
65-69 Ricky Woods 823
David Morrison 759
70-74 Larry Kinslow 810
75-79 James Maze 783
80-84 Gerard Tedesco 811
Basketball Free Throw
Men: 55-59: Brian Dunn
70-74 Steve Shapard
Paul Brasher
80-84 Clifford Bailey
Marvin Spencer
90-94 Bennett Walker

Winners Report

Badminton Place
Place Singles: Male: 55-59 Brian Dunn 1
1 70-74 Gary Davis 1
1 80-84 Gerard Tedesco 1
Female: 65-69 Carolyn Newbern 1
Golf Score Place
1 Men: 55-59 Jerry Whitsitt 84 1
1 65-69 Larry Lewis 92 1
2 75-79  Clifford Bradford 88 1
1
2
1
1
1
Place Place
1 Women: 60-64 Sherry Cox 1
1 65-69 Virginia Stricklin 1
2 70-74 Barbara Brasher 1
1 Jodie Carroll 2
2 75-79 Cindy Thrasher 1
1 Jane Taylor 2

80-84 Linda Foster 1



Bowling, Singles Score

Women: 70-74 Janis Butler 481
Linda Kauffman 418
75-79 Dorothy Reynolds 513
80-84 Gale Winborn 449
Sue Prince 444
Leva Clements 409
85-89 Katie Stacy 475
Men: 60-64 Michael Alcott 490
65-69 James Stubbs 644
Jimmy Griggs 580
William Brooks 567
Perry Ratliff 500
70-74 Dale Carpenter 594
75-79 James Pride 533
80-84 Wayne Lowe 518
85-89 Lionel Perrigo 517
Bowling, Doubles
Women 65-69 Judy Bradford/Barbara Davis

70-74  Janis Butler/Linda Kauffman
75-79  Katie Stacy/Dorothy Reynolds

80-84 Leva Clements/Gale Winborn

Sue Prince/Mary Davis

Men 50-54 Michael Alcott/David Channell
65-69 Dale Carpenter/James Strubbs
Jimmy Griggs/James Pride

William Brooks/Wayne Lowe

70-74 Gary Davis/Al Butler

75-79 Clifford Bradford/Lionel Perrigo
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942
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Bowling, Mixed Doubles

65-69: Katie Stacy/Perry Ratliff

70-74 Janis Butler/Lionel Perrigo

75-79 Dorothy Reynolds/Wayne Lowe

Cornhole Singles

Women:

Men:

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

80-84

85-89

55-59

70-74

75-79

80-84

85-89

90-94

Gale Winborn/James Stubbs

Sherry Cox
Elaine Williams
Virginia Stricklin
Linda Kauffman
Janis Butler
Jodie Carroll
Barbara Brasher
Barbara Davis
Jane Taylor
Peggy Cupples
Linda Foster

Ella Harris
Frances Bailey
Brian Dunn
Stephen Shapard
Gary Davis
James Maze
Paul Brasher
Clifford Bailey
Gerard Tedesco
Russell Gallimore
Donald Deaton

Al Butler

Leva Clements/William Brooks

1020 1
1012 2
834 3
1126 1
899 1

Bennett Walker

2



Cornhole Doubles

Women: 60-64 Sherry Cox/Elaine Williams 1
70-74 Janis Butler/Linda Kauffman 1
Jodie Carroll/Barbara Brasher 2
80-84 Peggy Cupples/Ella Harris 1
85-89 Jane Taylor/Linda Foster 1
Men: 70-74 Russell Gallimore/Steve Shapard 1
Paul Brasher/Gary Davis 2
75-79 James Maze/Gerard Tedesco 1
80-84 Clifford Bailey/Al Butler 1
Mixed Doubles: 70-74 Linda Kauffman/James Maze

Barbara and Gary Davis

Paul and Barbara Brasher

Janis Butler/Gerard Tedesco
80-84 Peggy Cupples/Russell Gallimore

Clifford and Frances Bailey

85-89 Al Butler/Ella Harris

Horseshoes Place
Women: 65-69  Carolyn Newbern 1
70-74: Linda Kauffman 1
80-84:  Peggy Cupples 1
Men: 55-59:  Brian Dunn 1
70-74 Gary Davis 1
Carnell Barnes 2
80-84:  Gerard Tedesco 1
Marvin Spencer 2
85-89  Donald Denton 1

90-94: Bennett Walker 1

AN W N



Power Walk Time
Women: 65-69 Carolyn Newbern 11:05.81
75-79  Barbara Davis 15:45.84
Men:  70-74 Carnell Barnes 13:55.31
Steve Shapard 14:50.62
Pickleball, Singles

Women: 60-64 Sherry Troxel

65-69 Carolyn Newbern
Men: 60-64 Eddie Kessler
Ray Huang
65-69 Douglas Harvey
Jim Moody

Pickleball, Doubles
Women: 50-54 Sharon Sabin/Denise Bradley
Mary Hicks/Adele Ellington
Donna Coffman/Tina Yates
Elizabeth Wright/Mary Rudd
55-59 Jephanie Saddler/Jan Shultz
Bridgett Pittman/Terri Titkos
60-64 Lisa Hall/Phyllis Darby
Sherry Troxel/Beverly Denton

Gina Pearson/Nancy Caveness

65-69 Gwen Page/Carla Williams
Linda Kilburn/Mary Bettie
Cindy McCann/Mary Brew
Men: 50-54 Mark Coffman/Chad Shelton
55-59 Greg Yates/Hal Algee
60-64 Eddie Kessler/Patrick Brew

Ronald Saddler/Douglas Harvey

Ray Huang/Robert Kilburn

Place
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65-69

70-74

75-79

Robert Greenway/Tim Daniel
Jim Moody/Carnell Barnes
Ron Harris/Don Holcomb
Ron Darby/Jim Austin

Damen Fielder/Donald Deaton

Pickleball, Mixed Doubles

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

Donna and Mark Coffman

Tina and Greg Yates

Mary Hicks/Jerry Whitsitt
Elizabeth Wright/Carnell Barnes
Jephanie and Ronald Saddler

Lisa Hall/Eddie Kessler

Jan Shultz and Robert Kilburn
Sherry Troxel and Robert Greenway
Adele Ellington/Tim Daniel

Linda Kilburn/Ray Huang

Kelly and James Christofersen
Carolyn Newbern/Douglas Harvey
James Moody/Mary Bettie

Gwen Page/Patrick Brew

Cindy McCann/Hal Algee

Ron and Phyllis Darby

Damen Fielder/Brenda Whalley
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Shuffleboard, Singles

Women: 60-64 Sherry Cox

Men:

65-69 Elaine Williams
Virginia Stricklin
70-74  Linda Kauffman
Barbara Brasher
Jodie Carroll
75-79  Cindy Thraher
Jane Taylor
80-84  Linda Foster
Peggy Cupples
85-89 Frances Bailey
Ella Harris
55-59  Brian Dunn
70-74  Gary Davis
Stephen Shapard
75-79  Paul Brasher
James Maze
80-84 Gerard Tedesco
Clifford Bailey
85-89 Russell Gallimore

90-94 Al Butler
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Shuffleboard, Doubles

65-69 Georgia Phillips/Elaine Williams 1

Virginia Stricklin/Jodie Carroll 2

70-74 Janis Butler/Linda Kauffman 1

Barbara and Paul Brasher 2

Barbara and Gary Davis 3

75-79 James Maze/Gerard Tedesco 1

Jane Taylor/Linda Foster 2

80-84 Peggy Cupples/Russell Gallimore 1

Clifford & Frances Bailey 2

85-89 Al Butler/Ella Harris 1
Table Tennis, Singles Place

Women: 65-69 Carolyn Newbern 1

70-74 Kay Cooke 1

80-84 Peggy Cupples 1

Men: 50-54 Brian Dunn 1

60-64 Ray Huang 1

70-74 Steve Cooke 1

Stephen Shapard 2

75-79 Wayne Williams 1

Table Tennis, Doubles

Women: 70-74 Kay Cooke/Peggy Cupples 1

Men: 60-64 Steve Cooke/Ray Huang 1

70-74 Wayne Williams/Stephen Shapard 1

Table Tennis, Mixed Doubles

70-74

75-79

Kay and Steve Cooke

Peggy Cupples/Wayne Williams



